#### CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Ref. No.: CFCL/SE/ 2023-24/30

January 12, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder(s)/legal heir(s) regarding loss of his/her/their share certificate(s) as per details given below:-

Folio No(s).	Name of Shareholder(s)	Total Holding	Share Certificate Number(s)	Distinctive Number(s)
E0014422	MANDAKINI PRALHAD NAIDU	1000	2065294 _ 2065303	333795651 - 333796650
E0075971	SANJEEV KUMAR	100	641645	116203441 - 116203540
E0392064	ELPRO INTERNATIONAL LTD.	200	2308200 _ 2308201	108629250 - 108629449
		100	2308460	108655250 - 108655349
		100	1790997	322435181 - 322435280

You are requested to notify your members about the loss of aforesaid share certificate (s) and advise them not to deal in any way with the lost share certificate(s) as mentioned above.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, for Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Authorised Signatory

Corporate One, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025 • Tel. : 91-11-46581300, 41697900 • Fax: 91-11-40638679

E-mail: corporate@chambal.in • www.chambalfertilisers.com • CIN: L24124RJ1985PLC003293 Regd. Office: Gadepan, District Kota, Rajasthan - 325 208 Tel No.: 91-744-2782915 • Fax No.:91-7455-274130

# From,

PRASHANT PRALHAD NAIDU LAT NO.6 BLDG-5 GANGA JAMUNA APT OPP KALE HOSPITALBIBVEWADI PUNE 411037 Mob - 8805960074 Date – 22-12-2023

#### Τo,

Zuari Finserv Ltd (CHAMBAL FERTILISERS & CHEMICALS LTD.) Plot No. 2, Zamrudpur Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extension, New Delhi, Delhi,110048

**Sub-** Regarding transmission & Duplicate of shares Folio No. E0014422

## Respected Sir / Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject my Mother Mandakini Pralhad Naidu was held 1000 shares of CHAMBAL FERTILISERS & CHEMICALS LTD. But unfortunately she deceased in the meantime. So | PRASHANT PRALHAD NAIDU

(Son of late Mandakini Pralhad Naidu) want to get all the shares in my name as a legal heir. Original shares certificate is lost.

Kindly send me all the formalities for the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, PRASMANT PRALHAD NAIDU

## Encl: -

1. Copy of latest dividend warrant which is in my possession

1111 2 G .

- 2. Death certificate copy of Mandakini Pralhad Naidu
- 3. Self-attested copies of Pan& Aadhar card of me
- 4. Police FIR Copy

Zuar	i Finserv Limite New Delhi
	New Delhi
	11 JAN 2024
15 (5.8.4	

stain,

al- G-1-2024

Alnon epieste neisa -ison mæmene for o

à ula gris Sie el misamin नेरे भन्ते नार है. ले chinon Pin 123001 M- 9416675734.

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. 11 JAN 2024 New Delhi

montry

# Elpro International Ltd

17th Floor, Nirmal, Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021, India

T +91 22 2202 3075, +91 22 4029 9000 F +91 22 2202 7995

CIN: L51505MH1962PLC012425

January 9, 2024

To M/

M/s. Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor, 5 Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi – 110025.

M/s. Zuari Finserv Ltd, (Unit: Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited) Plot No. 2, Zamrudpur Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extension, New Delhi, Delhi – 110048.

# Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates / Letter of Confirmation

## Ref.: Folio No. E0392064

Dear Sir / Madam,

Elpro International Limited ("the Company") are the Shareholder of Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited and holding 400 shares vide Folio No. E0392064.

Please note that we have lost the original share certificates. Kindly assist for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificates / Letter of Confirmation, in view of SEBI Circular for the requested Folio No.

Thanking you, For Elpro International Limited

nera

Rushabh Ajmera Company Secretary

